- g2y
TuosJu1 \Jal2018
(0-2018-59) =

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- <883 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JAN 1 82018

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR
ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION, ORION
CONSTRUCTION, TC CONSTRUCTION, AND EL CAJON
GRADING & ENGINEERING TO EXTEND MULTIPLE
AWARD DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTS.
WHEREAS, on October 23, 2012, the Council of the City of San Diego [Council ]
approved Multiple Award Design-Build Contracts for Water, Wastewater and Stormwater

Pipeline Projects to Ortiz Construction Corporation, Orion Construction, TC Construction and El

Cajon Grading & Engineering for a term of 60 months; and

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen delays, the City requests additional time to allow for
completion of the construction projects; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 will extend the contracts an additional 20 months for a
total of 80 months; and

WHEREAS, under San_Diego Charter section 99, no contract, agreement or obligation
extending for a period of more than five years may be authorized, except by ordinance adopted
by a two-thirds’ majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor, or his designee is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the
City, to execute the Change Orders with the following design-build firms, substantially in the

forms on file with the City Clerk as indicated below:

- -PAGE 1 OF 3-

Document Number: 1630988



(0-2018-59)

1. Change Order No. 1 with Ortiz Construction Corporation in association with
AECOM to exfend the contract duration for Multiple Award Design-Build Contract
from 60 months to 80 months. (Document No. O- 2(3889"

2. Change Order No. 1 with Orion Construction Corporation/Balboa Construction, Inc.
in association with Harris & Associates and Brady & Associates to extend the
contract duration for Multiple Award Design-Build Contract from 60 months to 80

2088952

months. (Document No. O-

3. Change Order No. 1 with TC Construction Company in association with RBF
Consulting to extend contract duration for Multiple Award Design-Build Contract
from 60 months to 80 months. (Document No. O- 2(})&53'}

4. Change Order No. 1 with El Cajon Grading & Engineering Company, Inc. in
association with David Evans & Associates, Inc. to extend contract duration for

Multiple Award Design-Build Contract from 60 months to 80 months. (Document

No. O- 2(?’889"")

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a
written or printed copy having been made available to the City Council and the public prior to

the day of its passage.

-PAGE 2 OF 3-

Document Number: 1630988



(0-2018-59)

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

ﬂtﬂwﬁ;,.%f

Pedro De Lara, Jr.
Deputy City Attorney

PDL:jls
11/20/2017
Or.Dept: Public Works

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the C1ty of
San Diego, at this meeting of _JAN @ 9 2018 -

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

Approved: ’ // g/ K

7 (date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor
-PAGE 3 OF 3-

Document Number: 1630988



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on JANQS 2018 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Barbara Bry ﬂ O 0J ]
Lorie Zapf m U U []
Chris Ward 7 O O O
Myrtle Cole m ] [] 0
Mark Kersey 7 ] [] 0J
Chris Cate ﬂ ] (] 0J
Scott Sherman Z ] 0 (]
David Alvarez Y4 U] [] ]
Georgette Gomez M U] L] 0]
Date of final passage JAN 1 8 2018
YT e KEVIN L. FAULCONER |
AUTHEI\TIQATED BY: - Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
oo ST ELIZABETH S. MALAND
{Seal) L o City Clegk of The City of San Diego, California.
P _ Y eputy

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had
elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

, and on

I FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such reading was
dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made
available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

RAE ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Sea'l)_\ e City Clegk of The Cigy of San Diego, California.

B , Deput
y 7 puty

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

28839

Ordinance Number O-




